

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 387
of 2017**

=====

SAJJAUDIN SAMSURDIN LUHAR

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR PM LAKHANI(1326) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MRS R P LAKHANI(3811) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UTKARSH THAKORBHAI
DESAI**

Date : 03/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. P.M. Lakhani appearing for the
applicant seeks time for instructions.

Re-list the matter on 07.11.2025.

ANIRUDH OJHA

(UTKARSH THAKORBHAI DESAI, J)