

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 387
of 2017

=====

SAJJAUDIN SAMSURDIN LUHAR
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:
MR PM LAKHANI(1326) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MRS R P LAKHANI(3811) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 13/04/2026
ORAL ORDER

Perused the Office Note.

The returnable date granted by the order dated 30.03.2026
is hereby extended up to 30.04.2026.

The Office Note stands disposed of accordingly.

ALI

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)