

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 387
of 2017**

=====

SAJJAUDIN SAMSURDIN LUHAR
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR PM LAKHANI(1326) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MRS R P LAKHANI(3811) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

**Date : 30/04/2026
ORDER**

Pursuant to the order dated 30.03.2026, the Probation Officer, Dahod, visited the accused; however, it is reported that the accused has shifted to Kathlal.

In view of the above, the Probation Officer, Kheda, is directed to place on record a report regarding the conduct of the applicant – Sajjaudin Samsurdin Luhar, residing at House No. A/26, Sanjari Karam Society, Kathlal, in connection with Criminal Case No. 1247 of 2011, arising out of FIR being C.R. No. II-43 of 2011 registered with Dahod Town Police Station on 04.05.2011, on or before the next date of hearing.

Stand over to 17.07.2026.

ALI

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)